
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017593 PCN Date: 08JUL19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Multiple Products

Description of Changes 
Change of shipping location from HL20 to EPDC

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.TE changed NA shipping location of parts affected by Section 301 tariffs on China origin goods to HL20 in Hermosillo, Mexico, to mitigate tariff impact for 
customers consuming the parts outside the US. As a long term strategy, those parts are being moved to the newly setup Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) in EPDC. This will allow 
customers to pick up China origin parts at same location as several other NA made TE parts, and streamline their supply chain by using their warehouses in Southern US to 
consolidate shipments to plants. To prevent being charged a surcharge for tariffs, customers must use bonded carriers to pick up parts, and ship to a FTZ.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15OCT2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

11738511 NO
11749371 NO
13763521 NO
15341201 NO
15658941 NO
17171384 NO
17171385 NO
17171386 NO
1740442 NO
1740462 NO
1740472 NO
1744651 NO "001744651"
17468941 NO
1749102 NO
1749311 NO "001749311"
1786021 NO
1792542 NO
214378371 NO "104684"
21743572 NO
21120581 NO
21416471 NO
21416481 NO
22785841 NO
28223461 NO
28223901 NO
2844251 NO
3163907 NO
7760011 NO
7760742 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing
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Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number
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Description Of 
Difference

13763521 NO
15341201 NO
15658941 NO
1740442 NO
1740462 NO
1740472 NO
17468941 NO
1749311 NO "001749311"
1786021 NO
214378371 NO "104684"
28223461 NO
28223901 NO
2844251 NO
7760011 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing
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Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number
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Description Of 
Difference

13763521 NO
15341201 NO
15658941 NO
17171385 NO
1740442 NO
1740462 NO
1740472 NO
17468941 NO
1749311 NO "001749311"
1786021 NO
214378371 NO "104684"
21416481 NO
22785841 NO
28223461 NO
28223901 NO
2844251 NO
7760011 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

11738511 NO
11749371 NO
15658941 NO
17171384 NO
17171385 NO
17171386 NO
1744651 NO "001744651"
17468941 NO
1749102 NO
1792542 NO
21743572 NO
21120581 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

21416471 NO
21416481 NO
22785841 NO
3163907 NO
7760011 NO
7760742 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
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Description Of 
Difference

11738511 NO
11749371 NO
15658941 NO
17171384 NO
17171385 NO
17171386 NO
1744651 NO "001744651"
17468941 NO
1749102 NO
1792542 NO
21743572 NO
21120581 NO
21416471 NO
21416481 NO
22785841 NO
3163907 NO
7760011 NO
7760742 NO




