

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-017593 PCN Date: 08-JUL-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

eneral Product Description:	
Multiple Products	
escription of Changes	
hange of shipping location from HL20 to EPDC	

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement. TE changed NA shipping location of parts affected by Section 301 tariffs on China origin goods to HL20 in Hermosillo, Mexico, to mitigate tariff impact for customers consuming the parts outside the US. As a long term strategy, those parts are being moved to the newly setup Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) in EPDC. This will allow customers to pick up China origin parts at same location as several other NA made TE parts, and streamline their supply chain by using their warehouses in Southern US to consolidate shipments to plants. To prevent being charged a surcharge for tariffs, customers must use bonded carriers to pick up parts, and ship to a FTZ.

Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	15-OCT-2019					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-173851-1	NO						
<u>1-174937-1</u>	NO						
<u>1376352-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534120-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565894-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-4</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-5</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-6</u>	NO						
174044-2	NO						
<u> 174046-2</u>	NO						
<u>174047-2</u>	NO						
<u>174465-1</u>	NO			"0-0174465-1"			
1746894-1	NO						
<u>174910-2</u>	NO						
<u>174931-1</u>	NO			"0-0174931-1"			
<u>178602-1</u>	NO						
<u>179254-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-1437837-1</u>	NO			"104684"			
<u>2-174357-2</u>	NO						
<u>2112058-1</u>	NO						
<u>2141647-1</u>	NO						
<u>2141648-1</u>	NO						
<u>2278584-1</u>	NO						
<u> 2822346-1</u>	NO						
2822390-1	NO		-				
<u>284425-1</u>	NO						
<u>316390-7</u>	NO						
776001-1	NO						
776074-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1376352-1</u>	NO						
<u>1534120-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565894-1</u>	NO						
<u>174044-2</u>	NO						
<u>174046-2</u>	NO						
<u>174047-2</u>	NO						
<u>1746894-1</u>	NO						
<u>174931-1</u>	NO			"0-0174931-1"			
<u>178602-1</u>	NO						
2-1437837-1	NO			"104684"			
<u> 2822346-1</u>	NO						
<u> 2822390-1</u>	NO				_		
<u> 284425-1</u>	NO						
776001-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1376352-1	NO						
<u>1534120-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565894-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-5</u>	NO						
<u>174044-2</u>	NO						
174046-2	NO						
<u>174047-2</u>	NO						
<u>1746894-1</u>	NO						
<u>174931-1</u>	NO			"0-0174931-1"			
<u>178602-1</u>	NO						
2-1437837-1	NO			"104684"			
2141648-1	NO						
<u>2278584-1</u>	NO						
2822346-1	NO						
<u> 2822390-1</u>	NO						
<u> 284425-1</u>	NO						
776001-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-173851-1	NO						
1-174937-1	NO						
<u>1565894-1</u>	NO						
1717138-4	NO						
<u>1717138-5</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-6</u>	NO						
<u>174465-1</u>	NO			"0-0174465-1"			
<u>1746894-1</u>	NO						
174910-2	NO						
179254-2	NO						
<u>2-174357-2</u>	NO						
2112058-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2141647-1	NO NO	J		, ,		, ,	
2141648-1	NO						
2278584-1	NO						
316390-7	NO						
776001-1	NO						
776074-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-173851-1	NO						
1-174937-1	NO						
<u>1565894-1</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-4</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-5</u>	NO						
<u>1717138-6</u>	NO						
<u>174465-1</u>	NO			"0-0174465-1"			
<u>1746894-1</u>	NO						
<u>174910-2</u>	NO						
<u>179254-2</u>	NO						
2-174357-2	NO						
<u>2112058-1</u>	NO						
<u>2141647-1</u>	NO						
<u>2141648-1</u>	NO						
2278584-1	NO						
<u>316390-7</u>	NO						
776001-1	NO				•		
<u>776074-2</u>	NO						